UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2409225021 Fee: $107.00
KAREN A, YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY CLERK'S CFFICE
Date 4/1/2024 10:35 AM Pg: 1 of 8

This Document crepared By:
CARLA DUCGER
CENLAR FSB

425 PHILLIPS BLVD,
EWING, NJ 08618
855-839-6253

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL. CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 25-09-108-022-0000

[Space Above This Line for Recesding Data]
Original Principal Amount: $147,200.00 Irvestor Looan No.: 302811559
Unpaid Principal Amount: $107,527.67 L0201 No: 4767218482

New Principal Amount: $179,054.06

New Money (Cap): $11,058.63

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement”), made this 22ND day of FEBRUARY, 2024,
between LATONYA HERBERT, A/K/A LATONYA ANDERSON, AN UNMARRIED wOMAN
(“Borrower”), whose address is 9653 § HALSTED ST, CHICAGO, IL 60628 and CITYM/P.YGAGE,
INC. (“Lender”), whose address is 1000 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, G FALLON, MO 633€3. «inends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated
SEPTEMBER 6, 2007 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 17, 2007 in INSTRUMENT NO. 07260v6%34, of the
OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described in the Security
Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”, located at,

9653 S. HALSTED STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628
{(Property Address)

the real property described being set forth as follows:

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023 _87 MO CCO ”llﬂ"llﬂﬂ]ﬂ J|H ﬂlﬂll]]ll[lllﬂllllll]]ﬂ]llﬂlﬂﬂummsz
Page 1



2408225021 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOQF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows

(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1)

2)

3)

4

6)

As of MARCH 1, 2024, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "New
Priacinl Balance") is U.S. $179,054.06, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender
plus ary interest and other amounts capitalized.

$39,423.06 0f 1he New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the “Deferred Principal Balance™) and
Borrower will ¢t pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The new Principal Balance less
the Deferred Princip2i Balance shall be referred to as the “Interest Bearing Principal Balance” and this
amount is §139,631,0/ -Interest will be charged on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance at a yearly rate
of 2,0000% from MARCi 1, 2024, Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of U.S. $422.84 begiraing on the 1ST day of APRIL, 2024, Borrower will continue to make
monthly payments on the same 'y of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.
If Borrower still owes amounts Lnder the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these azocunts in full on the Maturity Date. The new Maturity Date will be
MARCH 1, 2064.

[ agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Ba'ance and any other amounts still owed under the Note and
Security Instrument by the earliest of: (i) the daw Ts¢!l or transfer an interest in the Property, (i1) the date I
pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, ortiit) the new Maturity Date.

If I make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may upnly that partial prepayment first to any
Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial preps#unent to other amounts due.

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is s6id pi transferred (or if Borrower is not
a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transfesed) without Lender's prior written
consent, Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums securcd hv the Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Bommower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide
a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within wkich Borrower
must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. [f Borrower fails to pay these sume prior to the
expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrurient without
further notice or demand on Borrower.

Borrower also wilt comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that Borrower is
obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing,

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023_87 MO CCO Illlfﬂlllllﬂlﬂ]}lﬂllllﬂ]lﬂ]ﬂﬂllﬁlmmmz

Page 2



(&)

2406225021 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note

all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is
affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and
that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

7} Borrower understands and agrees that:

(a)

(&)

)

1C)]

(e)

)

Al the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security Instrument
relatir g to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument shall also apply to
defau!.in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

All covenarits’ agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security Instrument shall
be and remaiin full force and effect, except as herein modified, and none of the Borrower's
obligations or liakiiitics under the Note and Security Instrument shall be diminished or released
by any provision: Feriof, nor shall this Agreement in any way impair, diminish, or affect any of
Lender's rights undcr or remedies on the Note and Security Instrument, whether such rights or
remedies arise thereunder o1 by operation of law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is
presently entitled againsinny-property or any other persons in any way obligated for, or liable on,
the Note and Security Instr urent are expressly reserved by Lender.

Nothing in this Agreement shall b< uaderstood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Sceurit;~Instrument,

All costs and expenses incurred by Leriderin connection with this Agreement, including
recording fees, title examination, and attornsy's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and shall be
secured by the Security Instrument, unless st.priated otherwise by Lender.

Borrower agrees to make and execute such other doluments or papers as may be necessary or
required to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Azreement which, if approved and accepted
by Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, adpiinistrators, and assighs of the
Borrower.

Borrower authorizes Lender, and Lender’s successors and assiznz, fo share Borrower information
including, but not limited to (i) name, address, and telephone nuriver, (ii) Social Security
Number, (iii) credit score, (iv) income, (v) payment history, (vi) acicunt balances and activity,
including information about any modification or foreclosure relief progromis, with Third Parties
that can assist Lender and Borrower in obtaining a foreclosure preventici: altemnative, or
otherwise provide support services related to Borrower’s loan. For purpose/, of this section, Third
Parties include a counseling agency, state or local Housing Finance Agency ¢roinilar entity, any
insurer, guarantot, or servicer that insures, guarantees, or services Borrower’s lcar/or any other
mortgage loan secured by the Property on which Borrower is obligated, or to any ciripanies that
perform support services to them in connection with Borrower’s lean.

Borrower consents to being contacted by Lender or Third Parties concerning mortgage assistance
relating to Borrower’s loan including the trial period plan to medify Botrowet’s loan, at any
telephone number, including mobile telephone number, or email address Borrower has provided

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023 87 MO CCl ‘mmmmﬂ[’mmm‘wmﬂﬂﬂlﬂm 767218482

Page 3



2408225021 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to Lender or Third Parties.
By checking this box, Borrower also consents to being contacted by text messaging [J.

8) Borrower will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for payment of amounts due for:
(a) taxcs and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or
encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortgage
insurasics premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Documents; and (¢) any community association dues, fees, and
assessmeats Zaat Lender requires fo be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” Borrower shall
promptly quizis’i to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. Borrower shall pay
Lender the Funds fir Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower’s obligation to pay the Funds for any
or all Escrow Items I ender may waive Borrower’s obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all
Escrow Items at any-ume. Any such waiver may only be in writing, In the event of such waiver,
Borrower shall pay direct v, -#%cn and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which
payment of Funds has been waived hy Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts
evidencing such payment withir. sucli time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make
such payments and to provide recepts shall for all purposes be deemed to be a covenant and agreement
contained in the Loan Documents, as tlie rhrase “covenant and agreement” is used in the Loan
Documents. If Borrower is obligated to pi; Tscrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower
fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem; Lender may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents
and this Agreement and pay such amount and Rarrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any
such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Iiems at any time by a notice given in
accordance with the Loan Documenis, and, upen suck rovrcation, Borrower shall pay to Lender all Funds,
and in such amounts, that are then required under this parazczsh.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) suifisient to permit Lender to apply the
Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Proccdures Act (“RESPA™), and (b) not to
exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA, Leiccr vhall estimate the amount of
Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expendiwzss of future Escrow Items or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agery, instrumentality,
or entity (including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose deposits ate so insured) ar.ia =y Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the {ume specified
under RESPA. Lender shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the
escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in writing or
applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay me any
interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender and I can agree in writing, howcver, that interest shall be paid on
the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by
RESPA.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023 _87 MO CCO mmmmmmmm Hmm[[ﬂwmzmsz
Page 4



2406225021 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to me for the
excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under
RESPA, Lender shall notify me as rcquired by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessaty to
make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. Ifthersisa
defiriency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by
RESE:{, and I shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with
RESPZ,, bt in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon paym nt n full of all sums secured by the Loan Docurnents, Lender shall promptly refund to me any
Funds held by Tander.

9) By this paragraph, I.¢pder is notifying Borrower that any prior waiver by Lender of Borrower’s
obligation to pay to Lercer Funds for any or all Escrow Items is hereby revoked, and Borrower has been
advised of the amount needz4 to fully fund the Escrow Items.

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023_87 MO CCO |[|H|ﬂ||][|lﬂ|]ﬂ||]]|[||]ﬂ]]]|ﬂﬂ|!]l||[ﬂ||]|ﬂ]]4vsmsm

Page 5



2408225021 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Inzﬁ?ess greof, [ have ;%Wgr??;& % g ﬁ 42 0? {0 A@ ay

Borrower: LATOX YA HERBERT A/K/A LATONYA ANDERSON Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS
County of _-4_40‘1

This instrument was arknewledged before me on m Heatt g ! fﬂo c7|"f' (date} by
LATONYA HERBERT A K/A LATONYA ANDERSON (name/s of person/'s acknowledged).

Before me, (name o2 putacy), on this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication (name of sigaar), who is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Illinois Covernor I.B. Pritzker's Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-14
and Fxecutive Order in Response to Cov1d-19 2020-18 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
fopegoing instrument and acknowledged to(me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and

knowigddged % me their pyesence in the Staté 1 lllinois.
SRS WM (Seal)
“Notary Public (signature) N
Notary Printed Name; | 1 WA At NNy
My Commission expires: /0 / 13 , 0153.4

“JFFICIAL SEAL"

TIWAMNA P, CONNOLLY
. cNotary Public, State Of lliinols

$ A Iy Commission uﬁfres October 13, 2024

Commission No. 312555

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023 87 VO CCO \ﬂl]lﬂlﬂﬂlllﬂ[\ﬂﬂlﬂllﬂlﬂﬂ[ﬂﬂ]ﬂﬂllWﬂmmsm
Page 6



2408225021 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Apreement.

W)/ 50004

Nla oW F eﬂ'agam {print name) Date

(title) ]
Vice Presidant Document Exacution
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

CORPOKATEACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW T2RSEY

1570
countyor MUY ) ss

I CERTIFY that on {kis _j‘?t day of _&[Qﬁl_ 20,%{ Matihew Ferragame

personally came before me an s'atod to my satisfaction that this pergon (or if more than one, each person):

(a) Was the maker of the sttached instrument;

(b) Was authorized to a %gu <er,y ve this instrument as
Vice Presidont DS sument _.of the company, the entity named in this

instrument; and,

{c) Executed this instrument as the act of the eritit; pamed in this instrument

mred and sworn to before me on Mﬂ(/& /9 , 20 0' (/

ANABEL HOF FiAAN

] NOTARY PUBLIC O ) JEW 5
My Commission E}:p' E\ﬂiy 7%
1D# 50104288

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023_87 MO CCD |ﬂﬂﬂ||[ﬂ|!]ﬂ|ﬂﬂﬂﬁ||[ll|ﬂ|llllﬂ|![|lﬂ]||ﬂﬂnmmsz
Page 7



2406225021 Page: 8 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORKRUGCWVER(S): LATONYA HERBERT, A/K/A LATONYA ANDERSON, AN
UNMAFP.R'TD WOMAN

LOAN NUMBLR: 4767218482
LEGAL DESCR1Y TTON:

The land referred 47 in this document is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, S1ATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 27 (EXCEPT THAT PAKTY OF SAID LOT LYING WEST OF A LINE 50 FEET
EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SECTION 9) IN BLOCK 5
IN EAST WASHINGTON HLUI/GHTS BEING A SURDIVISION OF THE WEST
HALF OF THE NORTHWEST (QUARKTER AND THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF
SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 37 NUxTH RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK C4UNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 9653 S. HALSTED S7 REET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60628

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Flex Mod (3179) 12012023 _87 MO CCO HI]]HMH[IWIH][I]EIMINII]IH]HIH[[II47672134:;2
Page 8



